REPORT O PRCPCSED 1 I'u\‘“‘l)}”’“ PG ISLASTG NS
FOR DEWAN PERVIAGAARN LAY Ii.']--'-'-lf'\‘("-yl VI RGN
SYED AL-ATTAS MANHSION, 850, X223, DEBW ARSE A, 1P

ST U AR WA (\VM 17N
0077570 14

IR i Gl DR PARKTIERNT
li’i."i(('éU,',?!L'El‘i( 'E‘!i' PRCETIEGIURE, PrAREDG ARD SURVEEYING
URVERSTHT WHSROLOED MARA
o RS

€0 099 pevnZ it .l AN \\/
vl TSRS R AR

@ i\ h\ A lh\/l“l)),J

f ) FERHHR
ll\ il)} ﬁ\\ l.!"‘[(:j’



ABSTRACT

Diploma in Interior Design is the end of this project is for the students' understanding about the project in all aspects of interior design that has
been learned from the basic level to the design proposal presentation. Projects were chosen for my final semester project is an upgrading of
the Penang Islamic design museum located at the Syed Al-Attas Mansion, No.128, Lebuh Armenian, Penang for the client Dewan Perniagaan
Melayu Malaysia Pulau Pinang (DPMMPP). |

Museum itself has played a key role in preparing and providing information related to Islam at this time. Therefore, it is a privilege to be
involved with the jurisdiction to make them as part of the museum the last years of my jprojects. Concepts and images are also applicable for
interior and exterior to appeal to the center will are more tourists and visitors are to be cautious in our aesthetic values in architecture and
interior. There are several studies done for the success of this including site analysis, building analysis, interviews, observation, and case
studies. All these studies aimed to identify weaknesses and try to solve some problems. Researcher will be conducted in the design process
to obtain an attractive design and also in accordance with the provisions of the function and aesthetics.



Abstract
Acknowledgements
Table of Content
List of Table

List of Figure

List of Diagram

List of Photo

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 10 INTRODUCTION
11 BACKGROUND OF PROJECT
1.2  PROBLEM STATEMENT
1.2.1 THE TRAFFIC FLOW
1.2.2 THE USAGE MATERIAL
123 THE DESIGN

1.3  RESEARCH AIM AND OBJECTIVES
1.3.1 TO PRODUCE TRAFFIC FLOW
1.3.2 TO PRODUCE DESIGN
1.3.3 TO ORGANIZE THE MUSEUM

1.4  SCOPE OF PROJECT
1.4.1 LOCATION
1.4.2 SPACE REQUIREMENT
14.3 CLIENTS NEED

1.5 PROJECT METHODOLOGY
1.5.1 INTERVIEW 22
152 MEDIA

iid

N -



1.6

1.7

1.8 ORGANIZATION OF PROJECT REPORT

CHAPTER
2.1

22
23

24

1.5.3 REFERENCES

PROJECT LIMITATION
1.6.1 CLIENT

1.6.2 MEDIA

1.6.3 DESIGN PROCESS

PROJECT SIGNIFICANE

1.7.1 RESEARCHER/STUDENT
1.7.2 CLIENT

1.7.3 VISITOR

20 CLIENT

CLIENT'S BACKGROUND
2.1.1 HISTORY

21.2 OWNER

2.1.3 TYPES OF BUSINESS
21.4 BRANCHES

ORGANIZATION CHART
CLIENT’S VISSION AND MISSION
23.1 VISSION

232 MISSION

CLIENT'S CORPORATE IMAGE

iv

38
39

22

23
23
23
23
24

24
24

25

28
28
31
33
35

37
37



CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION

11  BACKGROUND OF THE PROJECT

For my final semester, this is a report for the end of the program as part of the rules for holding a Diploma in Interior Architecture for
UiTM. This is a training course on design, where this value is present given the task to prepare a comprehensive design scheme based
on the research and observations made on specific issues or design problems in the design process. Therefore, researchers selected of
throw an upgrading of the Penang Islamic Museum.

There are several problems that occur at the site of which is a general problem with the museum design and traffic flow at the museum.
The museum should be more operation a good centre for research worker elements of interior and exterior do not appeal to the general
public especially for the youth nowadays. The artifact should be in pleasurable condition and well protected meanwhile purpose also
must be sympathetic designed for all walk of people and manage to provide the sociable accessibility for disable people too.

For this development, researchers get the client to ensure the smooth running of the project is the museum itself and the Dewan
Pemniagaan Melayu Malaysia Pulau Pinang.

Researchers’ carrying out the project area is located in Penang Islamic Museum, also known as Syed Al-Attas Mansion building. It is a
heritage building located at 128 Armenian Street, 10200 Penang. The museum was created to celebrate the role and contributions of
Malaysian leaders in the development and spread of Islam in Penang. There are documents for children and grandchildren the history
of settlement in the Malay Acheen Street and provide details about the character of Malay in the 20th century and early 19th.-



