REPORT ON PROPOSED UPGRADING OF PENALG ISLAND MUSEUM FOR DEWAN PERMAGAAN MELAYU MALAYSIA PULAU PENALG AT SYED AL-ATTAS MANSION, NO. 128, LEBUH ARMENIAN, PENALG

> STEL NUR DINI BINTI MABAZAN 2007257014

INTERIOR AFGENECTURE DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANEING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITETEKNOLOGI MARA PERAK SERTISKAEDAR CAMPUS

CCIOBER 2010

ABSTRACT

Diploma in Interior Design is the end of this project is for the students' understanding about the project in all aspects of interior design that has been learned from the basic level to the design proposal presentation. Projects were chosen for my final semester project is an upgrading of the Penang Islamic design museum located at the Syed Al-Attas Mansion, No.128, Lebuh Armenian, Penang for the client Dewan Perniagaan Melayu Malaysia Pulau Pinang (DPMMPP).

Museum itself has played a key role in preparing and providing information related to Islam at this time. Therefore, it is a privilege to be involved with the jurisdiction to make them as part of the museum the last years of my projects. Concepts and images are also applicable for interior and exterior to appeal to the center will are more tourists and visitors are to be cautious in our aesthetic values in architecture and interior. There are several studies done for the success of this including site analysis, building analysis, interviews, observation, and case studies. All these studies aimed to identify weaknesses and try to solve some problems. Researcher will be conducted in the design process to obtain an attractive design and also in accordance with the provisions of the function and aesthetics.

Abstract Acknowledgements Table of Content List of Table List of Figure List of Diagram List of Photo		t IL X XII XVI
CONTENTS		PAGES
CHAPTER 1.1 1.2	1.0INTRODUCTIONBACKGROUND OF PROJECTPROBLEM STATEMENT1.2.1THE TRAFFIC FLOW1.2.2THE USAGE MATERIAL1.2.3THE DESIGN	1 1 2 2 2 2
1.3	RESEARCH AIM AND OBJECTIVES 1.3.1 TO PRODUCE TRAFFIC FLOW 1.3.2 TO PRODUCE DESIGN 1.3.3 TO ORGANIZE THE MUSEUM	8 8 8
1.4	SCOPE OF PROJECT 1.4.1 LOCATION 1.4.2 SPACE REQUIREMENT 1.4.3 CLIENT'S NEED	9 9 12 17
1.5	PROJECT METHODOLOGY 1.5.1 INTERVIEW 22 1.5.2 MEDIA	18 22

	1.5.3	REFERENCES		22
1.6	1.6.1 1.6.2	ECT LIMITATION CLIENT MEDIA DESIGN PROCESS		23 23 23 23
1.7	1.7.1 1.7.2	ECT SIGNIFICANE RESEARCHER/STUDENT CLIENT VISITOR		24 24 24 24
1.8	ORGAN	IZATION OF PROJECT REPORT		25
01145555				<u></u>
CHAPTER	2.0	CLIENT		28
2.1	2.1.1 2.1.2 2.1.3	IT'S BACKGROUND HISTORY OWNER TYPES OF BUSINESS BRANCHES		28 29 31 33 34
2.2	ORG	ANIZATION CHART		35
2.3	2.3.1	NT'S VISSION AND MISSION VISSION MISSION	38	37 37
2.4	CLIEN	NT'S CORPORATE IMAGE	39	

CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE PROJECT

For my final semester, this is a report for the end of the program as part of the rules for holding a Diploma in Interior Architecture for UiTM. This is a training course on design, where this value is present given the task to prepare a comprehensive design scheme based on the research and observations made on specific issues or design problems in the design process. Therefore, researchers selected of throw an upgrading of the Penang Islamic Museum.

There are several problems that occur at the site of which is a general problem with the museum design and traffic flow at the museum. The museum should be more operation a good centre for research worker elements of interior and exterior do not appeal to the general public especially for the youth nowadays. The artifact should be in pleasurable condition and well protected meanwhile purpose also must be sympathetic designed for all walk of people and manage to provide the sociable accessibility for disable people too.

For this development, researchers get the client to ensure the smooth running of the project is the museum itself and the Dewan Perniagaan Melayu Malaysia Pulau Pinang.

Researchers' carrying out the project area is located in Penang Islamic Museum, also known as Syed Al-Attas Mansion building. It is a heritage building located at 128 Armenian Street, 10200 Penang. The museum was created to celebrate the role and contributions of Malaysian leaders in the development and spread of Islam in Penang. There are documents for children and grandchildren the history of settlement in the Malay Acheen Street and provide details about the character of Malay in the 20th century and early 19th.